IFB 2023-219 Safety Wear

PRIMARY
SECONDARY

RG Beck AZ, Inc DBA

TYR Tactical, LLC GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. GALLS, LLC T
Total Price] $890.52| Total Price| $279,737.30| Total Price| $413,402.84
Line# Description Mfgr uom Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

2 PROTECH FAST ATTACK VEST - ADVANCED WEBLESS SYSTEM, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $664.71 $7,976.52 $880.00 $10,560.00
3 |COMBAT APPLICATION TOURNIQUET (C-A-T) North American Rescue or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $25.84 $620.16 $60.00 $1,440.00
4  [FM53 Gas Mask Specialist Responder Kit Avon Protection Systems or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $1,794.71 $21,536.52| $1,820.63| $21,847.56
5 |Gas Mask Drop Leg/Pouch TYR Tactical or Collin County approved equal each $74.21| $890.52|No Bid $26.50* $318.00
6 |Standard Issue Ballistic M Frame Alpha Oakley or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $169.00 $2,028.00
7 |SUPPRESSOR SENSOR GLOVES Outdoor Research or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $62.50 $750.00
8 [Cobra Cuffs Cobra Cuffs or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $236.25 $2,835.00

12 [PROTECH FAST ATTACK VEST - Ballistics Hardwire 68 Level IlIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $1,794.12 $21,529.44| $1720.00*| $20,640.00
13 [PROTECH Collar - Hardwire 68 Level lIIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $276.47 $3,317.64| $188.75* $2,265.00
14 [PROTECH Throat - Hardwire 68 Level llIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $235.29 $2,823.48| $1,560.00( $18,720.00
15 [PROTECH Structured Upper Arms - Hardwire 68 Level IllIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $741.18 $8,894.16 $835.75| $10,029.00
16 |PROTECH Lower AB/Spine Protector - AWS Hardwire 68 Level IlIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $252.94 $3,035.28| $228.00* $2,736.00
17 |PROTECH Enhanced Groin AWS - Hardwire 68 Level IlIA, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $441.18 $5,294.16] $372.00* $4,464.00
18 |[PROTECH Large ID Panel 8.5"x3", Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $7.35 $183.75 $10.00 $250.00
19 [PROTECH Small ID Panel 5"x2", Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid 7.35 $183.75 $10.00 $250.00
20 |IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi-Curve Shooters Cut, Black Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid 376.47 $4,517.64 $500.00 $6,000.00

23 |XPRT Waterproof Jacket, Black 5.11 or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $401.25 $4,815.00
24 |XPRT Waterproof Pant, Black 5.11 or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $339.90 $4,078.80

Motorola APX Cable Adaptor Silynx or Collin County approved equal _— $168.82 $675.28 _

Quest 4D GTX Forces Boots, Black

Salomon or Collin County approved equal

each

No Bid

No Bid

$209.75

$2,517.00

32 |Tactical Ear Gadgets, Ghost Ear Mold Earphone Connection or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $4.27 $51.24 $5.98 $71.76
33 |Antenna Relocation Kit x 2 for Dual Comms TCI M.A.S.T. Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $116.47 $1,863.52 $101.80 $1,628.80
34 |Ballistic Blanket - 32"-72" IIIA Point Blank Enterprises or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $1,598.75 $1,598.75
35 |Ballistic Shield Phalanx Level IlIA+ Point Blank Enterprises or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $3,373.50 $3,373.50
36 |Avon C50 First Responder Kit Avon Protection Systems or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $699.71| $34,985.50 $743.50| $37,175.00
37 |CTCF50Riot Agent Filter 4 Pack Avon Protection Systems or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $187.94 $1,879.40 $186.38 $1,863.80




38 |United Shield Riot Face Shield with Rail Adapter United Shield or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $139.30 $6,965.00
39 |Ballistic Panel SX Level llIA, A7 Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $1,264.71 $63,235.50| $1,757.25| $87,862.50
40 |Ballistic Panel SX Level IlIA, A5 Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $1,264.71 $63,235.50 $1,592.00| $79,600.00
41 |2.0 Soft Trauma Plate 5 x 8 Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $29.41 $1,470.50 $42.85 $2,142.50
42 |Model XCAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Plate Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $185.29 $9,264.50 $215.00| $10,750.00
43 |Model Speed Plates, Level IlIA, Multi Curve, 5X7 Rifle Plate Point Blank or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid No Bid $109.50 $2,190.00
44 |Model Speed Plates, Level IlIA, Multi Curve, 7X9 Rifle Plate Point Blank or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid No Bid $143.50 $2,870.00
45 [PROTECH 2.0 Oregon City Carrier Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $282.35| $14,117.50 $355.75| $17,787.50
46 [M Series Concealable Carrier Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $114.71 $5,735.50 $156.00 $7,800.00

m Ballistic Vest, Point Blank Speed Plate, 8 X 10 Multi Curve Shooter's Cut Point Blank or Collin County approved equal _— $433.25 $433.25 _

Ballistic Vest, Point Blank BCIIIA (Level 3A) with (2) Hilite Carriers, Soft Trauma
Plate and Armorvent

Point Blank or Collin County approved equal

each -

No Bid - $915.00

AWARD IS FOR GALLS
BID SUBMITTED
$915.00|SUBSTITUTION

Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on Blue

53 |Safariland Body Armor U1 Front Opening, Dark Navy Safariland or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $276.47 $276.47 $340.00 $340.00
54 |Bothell PD Carrier with Pen Pockets and Napoleon Pockets Safariland or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $282.35 $282.35 $384.00 $384.00
55 |Mil Spec Crux™ 1.5L Reservoir CamelBak or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $33.35 $400.20 $39.00 $468.00
56 Micro Trauma Kit NOW!, MOLLE Mount, Helium Whisper, Advanced Supplies,

Black Blue Force Gear or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $165.14 $1,981.68 $69.30* $831.60
57 |Tourniquet NOW! Strap Tourniquet Holder, Ranger Green Blue Force Gear or Collin County approved equal each |No Bid $9.85 $236.40 $10.21 S245.04
53 TOURNIQUET CASE GEN 7 C-A-T, TOURNIQUET TACTICAL C3 C-A-T RIGID

HOLDER BLACK North American Rescue or Collin County approved equal each [No Bid $33.71 $809.04 $32.25* $774.00
59 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on

Safariland brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid 25.0% 15.0%
60 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on Point

Blank brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid No Bid 15.0%
61 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on Avon

Protection Systemsbrand items Not Listed Herein No Bid 10.0% 15.0%
62 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on Silynx

brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid No Bid 15.0%
63 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on 5.11

brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid No Bid 15.0%

65

Force Gear brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid 15.0% 15.0%
66 Percent Discount Off Latest Suggested List Price for manufacturer bid on North

American Rescue brand items Not Listed Herein No Bid 15.0% 15.0%

* Did not meet department specifications.
Line items not awarded: 1, 9-11, 21, 22, 26, 27, 29-31, 47, 49, 51, 52, 64



